SCI-750, SCI-760P,
SCI-770D
WIRELESS UHF
CONFERENCE SYSTEM
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
- 2 -
We take this opportunity to thank you for buying this product.
We recommend you read the instruction manual before switching on the machine and follow the instructions

SCI-750 CONTROL UNIT
FRONT PANEL
1.- USB/MP3 player/recorder information display.
2.- USB storage device connection port.
3.- Conference system configuration information display.
4.- w/s: allow the menu options for the configuration of the wireless desktop microphone.
5.- SET: menu options selection button.
6.- RF: FR radio frequency level indicator of the active president and delegate microphones.
7.- AF: AF audio signal level indicator of the active president and delegate microphones.
8.- P: president microphone controls.
9.- D1 D2 D3 D4: active delegate microphone controls.
10.- 12: a short press of this button allows playback to be started/paused. A long press of this button takes
you to the main menu of the player.
- 4 -
EN
EN
- 5 -
11.- { SKIP }: a short press of these buttons allows you to skip to the previous/next track. A long press of
these buttons allows the playback volume to be reduced/increased.
12.- MENU: player/recorder menu access button.
13.- VOL: president and active delegate microphone volume control.
14.- LED power indicator.
15.- POWER: on/off switch.
REAR PANEL
1.- ANT DATA: data antenna connector.
2.- DATA: camera system connection, RJ-45 connector.
3.- Power supply input for mains adapter provided.
4.- UNBAL OUTPUT: unbalanced audio signal output, female 6.3 mm jack connector.
5.- BAL OUTPUT: balanced audio signal output, male XLR connector.
6, 7.- ANT A: antenna connector for microphone audio signal reception.
8.- ANT B: antenna connectors for microphone audio signal reception.
SCI-760P and SCI-770D WIRELESS DESKTOP MICROPHONES, PRESIDENT AND DELEGATE
1.- LED operating ring.
2.- Information display.
3.- VOL-: reduces the microphone volume.
4.- VOL+: increases the microphone volume.
5.- ON/OFF: speech request button.
6.- PRIORITY: president microphone speech priority control. By pressing this button the rest of the delegate
microphones are deactivated and only the president microphone can be used.
7.- MUTE: silences the audio from the microphone.
8.- On/off button.
9.- Battery compartment.
CONNECTION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
OPERATING MODES
This device allows 2 president operating modes to be selected: CONLY and CFREE.
- CONLY: this mode deactivates all the delegate microphones when the president PRIORITY button has
been pressed.
- CFREE: this mode allows 5 seconds of president microphone priority starting when the PRIORITY button